bearing Total

$ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash 2,629,982 6,004,077 - 2,698,269 11,332,328

Trade and Other Receivables - - - 1,772,496 1,772,496

2,629,982 6,004,077 - 4,470,765 13,104,824

Weighted average interest rate 2.5% 3.44%

Financial Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables - - - 1,270,050 1,270,050

- - - 1,270,050 1,270,050

2013 Floating
interest rate

Fixed interest
<1 year

Fixed interest
1-3 year
and over

Non-interest
bearing Total

$ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash 1,302,468 7,567,125 - 1,864,309 10,733,902

Trade and Other Receivables - - - 3,300,514 3,300,514

1,302,468 7,567,125 - 5,164,823 14,034,416

Weighted average interest rate 3.2% 4.2%

Financial Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables - - - 954,292 954,292

- - - 954,292 954,292

Sensitivity Analysis – Interest Rate Risk
The company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This sensitivity
analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in the risk.

The effect on the result and equity as a result of changes in interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant,
would be as follows:

2014 Carrying Amount +1% -1%

$ Result $ Result $

Cash 11,332,328 86,341 (86,341)

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

2013 Carrying Amount +1% -1%

$ Result $ Result $

Cash 10,733,902 88,696 (88,696)

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements

Note 20: Financial Risk Management (Continued)

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2014 23

Note 21: Economic Dependency
The company is economically dependent on the NSW State Government for significant financial support in the form of
subsidies and grants to assist in the delivery of affordable and social housing to the community.

Note 22: Company Details
The current address of the registered office and principal place of business is:

Level 9, Tower 1, 1 Lawson Square, Redfern NSW 2016.

Note 23: Members’ Guarantee
The entity is incorporated under the Corporations Act 2001 and is an entity limited by guarantee. If the entity is wound up, the
constitution states that each member is required to contribute a maximum of $1 each towards meeting any outstanding and